

CWMP Reference	Change
Page v	Add the members of the Goleta City Council to the “Acknowledgments” page.
Page 24	Change “Laguna Camino Vista” to “Camino Laguna Vista.”
Page 34	Add a new paragraph at the beginning of the “Groundwater” discussion that reads: “Groundwater and groundwater infiltration, and lack thereof, throughout a watershed can produce a variety of impacts in addition to those stated above. Where impervious development inhibits groundwater infiltration, potential impacts include impacts to water quality due to reduced natural geofiltration and microbial breakdown of pollutants and loss of groundwater recharge. Loss of groundwater recharge can subsequently lead to impacts including: depletion of water supply for human use; potential increased risk of saltwater intrusion; increased fire risk due to depletion of soil moisture; and loss of base flows during periods of dry weather, which can lead to a loss of pools and refugia for fish, water temperature increases, impaired water chemistry, fish mortality, and stress on terrestrial wildlife that depends on creeks for life processes. Groundwater inflows are discussed in more detail below.”
Page 49 (Table 4)	Change “Los Carneros Drive” to “Los Carneros Road.”
Page 56 (Table 5)	Change row header from “Riparian” to “Riparian Scrub.”
Page 56 (Table 5)	Add “ESHA” notation for Black Cottonwood Forests.
Page 66	Edit the first sentence of “Open Water” paragraph as follows: “Areas mapped, in the fall of 2019, as Open Water consists of areas that consist of standing water with no emergent vegetation.”
Pages 68-71 (Table 6)	Remove italics from “var.” (four instances) and “ssp.” (three instances).
Page 71 (Table 6)	Add text within Footnote 1 for Table 6 as follows: “California Native Plant Society – California Rare Plant Rank (CRPR): <u>CRPR Status Definitions:</u> <u>1B: Plants rare, threatened, or endangered in California and elsewhere</u> <u>3: Review List: Plants about which more information is needed</u> <u>4: Watch List: Plants of limited distribution</u> <u>.1 Seriously threatened in California (over 80% of occurrences threatened/high degree and immediacy of threat)</u> <u>.2 Moderately threatened in California (20-80% occurrences threatened/moderate degree and immediacy of threat)</u> <u>.3 Not very threatened in California (<20% of occurrences threatened/low degree and immediacy of threat or no current threats known)”</u>
Page 72 (Table 7)	Update the second sentence in the Documentation of Occurrence column for <i>Cicindela hirticollis grvida</i> to read “This species was documented outside the City near Devereux Slough. ⁶ ”
Page 74 (Table 7)	Add text in “General Habitat Associations” column for <i>Eucyclogobius newberryi</i> as follows: “...to the mouth of the Smith River <u>in northern California.</u> ”
Page 81 (Table 7)	Add new line at the end of Footnote 1 to Table 7 that reads: “Species with a None/None status are tracked in CNDDDB and included in the CDFW Special Animals List.”

Item D.1. Creek and Watershed Management Plan – November 17, 2020
 Errata Sheet

CWMP Reference	Change
Page 82 (Table 7)	Add “and dataset references therein” to the end of Footnote 6.
Page 83	Add “in 2019 and 2020” after “during reconnaissance surveys”.
Page 83	Add “in 2019 and 2020” after “During reconnaissance surveys”.
Page 86	Capitalize “Creek” in “Maria Ygnacio <u>C</u> reek.”
Page 86	Change “Maria Ygnacio’s” to “Maria Ygnacio Creek’s.”
Page 86	Add “Creek” after “Maria Ygnacio.”
Page 87	Capitalize “Creek” in “Maria Ygnacio <u>C</u> reek.”
Pages 91, 99, 106, 113, 126, 131, 136, 149	Add “assessment area during 2019 surveys” after “within the creek”.
Pages 92, 100, 107, 113, 119, 126, 131, 137, 144, 150	Change header from “Invasive Plants” to “Non-Native Invasive Plants.”
Pages 92, 100, 107, 114, 120, 126, 131, 137, 144, 150	Replace “the” with “2019 and 2020” when referencing biological reconnaissance surveys.
Pages 94, 102, 108, 115, 121, 128, 133, 139, 146	Remove photo from Maria Ygnacio from subsections for other City Creeks
Page 114	Change “countersigning” to “counter-singing.”
Page 119	Change “along the creek” to “within the creek assessment area during 2019 surveys.”
Page 144	Add “assessment area during 2019 surveys” after “within these creeks”.
Page 154 (Table 27)	Update the Notes cell for Central Coast RWQCB (R3) as follows: “None are in preparation for the creeks that extend through the City of Goleta. <u>TMDLs for Nitrates have been established for Bell Canyon, Winchester Canyon, Ellwood Canyon, Glen Annie, and Los Carneros Creeks.</u> ”
Page 218	Edit Strategy 7.10 to add the following language to the end of the strategy: “, including groundwater recharge issues and resources.”
Page 218	Add comma before last clause and replace comma with a period at the end of Action 7.11.2.
Page 228	Edit Action 13.2.1 to add the following language at the end of the action: “Consideration should be given to identifying locations for retrofitting of existing development to support on-site groundwater infiltration.”
Page 229	Edit Strategy 14.4 to read: “The City should, where funding and resources allow, complete new projects to address uncontrolled flows that cause hydromodification impacts and water quality issues in City creeks <u>and inhibit groundwater recharge within the City.</u> ”
Page 229	Add the following to the end of Action 14.4.1: “Retrofits for existing structures may include green parking lots/streets/alleys, directing downspouts and runoff from paved surfaces through rain gardens, bioswales, or bioretention basins, and replacement of asphalt/concrete with permeable pavement.”

Item D.1. Creek and Watershed Management Plan – November 17, 2020
 Errata Sheet

CWMP Reference	Change
Page 230	Add the following to the end Action 14.4.3: “Consider City funding support for such efforts where funding and resources are available.”
Page 231	Add a new bullet to Action 15.2.2 that reads: “Support groundwater recharge efforts consistent with Strategy 14.4.”
Page 242	Change “County” to “Count” in “Point-in-Time Homeless County.”
Page 242	Add “Los” to “Lake <u>Los</u> Carneros County Park.”
Appendix F, Page 6	Add the following sentence to the end of the first paragraph in Section 3.1, Limitations: “Because bird surveys were done only in May and June, they will miss bird species that are present only at other times of the year, such as fall migrant species that use Goleta's creeks and riparian corridors as resting, feeding, and watering sites.”
Appendix F, Page 7 (Table 3)	Change “kill deer” to “killdeer.”
Appendix F, Page 14	Change “countersigning” to “counter-singing.”